CWS :	Vennyh	REF CS FC1180	IENT (Office)				
From (Person)	Sithara	of	FCI	Da	ste/Time	22/11/180	9.2
Estimated Cos	-		Bill to:			22/11/100	•
		ES/EVA/INV/MV)	CS				
To Inspect Ve		SME 90	016R	Insured:	S	HC 0591F	
at Workshop r		Alan's L		Tel:	645	3 8686	
of	BIK	I Sin Ming In	d. Est #01	-76			
Policy No:		J	Claim No: _	D180	0826	amfs#	
Sum Insured:			Excess:				
Make of Veh:							
(Client's Record CA / REV / Date/Time:	REP. / REV 241	HRS (up)	Kennu		H.O.D. Endo	\sim	
CA / REV /	REP. / REV 241	Person Contacted				orsement:	
CA / REV /	REP. / REV 241	Person Contacted			H.O.D. Endo	orsement:	
CA / REV /	REP. / REV 24] 1.47am@ 22/1 Action/Instruction SMF 9016	Person Contacted () Estimat	ę	Veh	H.O.D. Endo	orsement:	
CA / REV /	REP. / REV 24] 1.47am@ 22/1 Action/Instruction SMF 9016	Person Contacted	ę		H.O.D. Endo	orsement:	
CA / REV / Date/Time: Date/Time	REP. / REV 24] 1.47am@ 22/ Action/Instruction SMF 9016 84C S91 A	Person Contacted () Estimat R - × - C93/FCI/800	ę	Veh	H.O.D. Endo	orsement:	
Date/Time: S Date/Time: S Date/Time	REP. / REV 24] 1.47am@ 22/ Action/Instruction SMF 9016 8 HC S91 A	Ille Person Contacted () Estimat R -x - C93/FCI/800	8 03920/MI	Veh	H.O.D. Endo	orsement:	
Date/Time: S Date/Time: S Date/Time 23/11/18- 4/12/18-	REP. / REV 24] 1.47am@ 22/1 Action/Instruction SMF 9016 8 HC SQLA vni Valide not 2.1494 varie	Ille Person Contacted () Estimat R -x - C93/FCI/800	13920/Ml	b ₃ 2	H.O.D. Ende	orsement: OUT) OUT)	

ASS. REC. BY:	EF: /-CZ/			
Kenneth	AS	SIGNMENT		
From:	1100			
Estimated Cost:		Veh No:	POIGR Yr Regn	(1)
OD FTP WS I TP RES / OD RES / EVA / IN		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bu	/ Van / Lorry / Taxi / P	rime Mover /
To Inspect Vehicle No:	V/MV	Truck / Trailer or		
204204204204	1,	Make: Itanu	e Aire	c.c · / 4
of	Han's	Colour M. Con	0.11	sured / Std / NI / N
		Sp.Reading 930	/	sured / Std / NI / N
Insured:		Eng/No:		saled L Sta L NI L V
Policy No.		C/No:	(17)	110 -
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poo	6-31.	1305
Sum Insured: Excess:				
(Client's Record)		Steering: Inorder / Jammed /	Leaked / Burnt or	2.00
Make of Veh:		Brake: Inorder / Jammed /	Leaked/Burnt or	
		Modi: NII / STRIM / STD A		
(Policy Condition)		Tyre Size: F:	205/53	R16
Remark: The veh had commenced its	N/S O/S	R:		
repair at the time of inspection.	100 000	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS	/ LIZA / MIC / OHTSU /	PIR / SUMI /
Bal. or Market Value: \$ 2 H		TOYO / YOKO or		
		Front 0	Rear	
	11/0/2014/02/4/02/03	R/Bal mm	R/Ba!.	£
	CO0100100000000000000000000000000000000	L/Bal. mm	L/Bal.	mm
	res or No	D.O.A. 20/11/18	D.O.I. 10	712/11
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Y	res or No	Survey held at		112/10
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS		Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear /	OIS I NIS I IIIG I B	
71/23 Date:Person Contacted:	Vehicle: IN / OUT	- MA	0.0 / 10.0 / 10.0 / 10.0	ottop or
		The U/C / Chassis frame /	Body Structure affect	nd due to self-t
nedott / maduction			y and anoca	ed due to consion.
The contract of the contract o	thenke			
	B =			
	-RECEIVED :	n DEC 2018		
N/Tirro, File Pass to?				
who hands : Prell. Report	Day	s Of Repair: 3		
Final Report	Res	urvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	170
To the state of th	<u> </u>		Transportation:	1 <u>30</u> 50
	Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$)S + RSSI	20+05
2		: Interview (\$;	20T20
port Format:		Tech Invs (\$) Fixitos	
np Sum / I.B.1: (S 1900	, –	Weekend (\$) Others	
		1 Magrand (2		i
			TOTAL	297



MS First Capital Insurance Limited to Reg. No. 195000106C CST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwitting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849 www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

MOTOR SURVEY ASSIGNMENT

Date

21-11-2018

Our Ref No. D18008269MFSH

Accident Date

20-11-2018

Claim Type. Third Party

Insured Vehicle

SHC0591A

Third Party Vehicle. SME9016R

Survey Location

BLK 7 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE #01-76

Contact Person.

KENNY

Contact No.

64538686/ 64538686

Fax No. 64596550

Survey Type

WITHOUT PREJUDICE:

Appointed Surveyor

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Contact Person

NA

Fax No. 68416315

Contact Number.

NA

FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Please submit to us the Tax Invoice together with letter of claim for Rental OR Loss of use (based on NIMA Benchmark rates) together with your survey report.

THIRD PARTY SURVEY REQUEST

Cc: Workshop

ALAN'S UNITED AUTO

Attention, NIL

Cc : TP Solicitor

NA

TP Solicitor Fax No. NA

Officer Incharge

SITHARA

PTE LTD

IMPORTANT NOTE

Kindly submit the survey report via CWS within 14 days for survey assignment and 7 days for re-inspection.

This is a computer generated letter, no signature required.

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From:

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 12 December 2018 2:14 PM

To:

'CWS Motor Claims'; assignments

Cc:

'Sithara'; SUR

Subject:

RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D18008269MFSH/1

Attachments:

CSFCI18021105Kqd3.pdf

Dear Sithara,

Enclosed herewith preliminary advice of SME 9016R.

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>siewsc@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 22 November 2018 9:50 AM

To: 'CWS Motor Claims' <cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Sithara' <Sithara@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D18008269MFSH/1

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed vehicle not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

BEST REGARDS.

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: CWS Motor Claims [mailto:cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 22 November 2018 9:22 AM

To: ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM

Cc: CWS Motor Claims < cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg >; Sithara < Sithara@msfirstcapital.com.sg >

Subject: PRI: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D18008269MFSH/1

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above reference.

Please find attached the necessary documents for survey. Kindly submit your report via CWS within the next 14 days.

Note: All the accident reports are uploaded into CWS for your perusal.

Best Regards,



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your Ref: D18008269MFSH

Date: 12 December 2018

Our Ref: CS/FCI18021105/Kqd3

The Motor Claims Department First Capital Insurance Ltd

Dear Sir/Madam,

INITIAL INSPECTION REPORT OF VEHICLE NO. SME 9016R .

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the abovementioned vehicle on 10/12/2018 at the premises of M/s ALAN'S UNITED. and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	3,528.80	
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	1,858.64	
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	956.16	
Market Value	: S\$	4	- 2
LTA Reimbursement Value	: <u>S</u> \$	-140	
Nett Value	: <u>S\$</u>	-	

Description of Damage:

<u>The vehicle sustained damages</u>
at the front n/s rear portion.



Yours faithfully

KONG SENG CHEONG Licensed Appraiser

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

ehicle Owner Particulars	Singapore NIPIC
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	5470H
Vehicle Details	CN45004 / B
Vehicle No.:	SME9016R
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	27 Dec 2018
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	AIRWAVE 1.5M A
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2008
Engine No.:	L15A5207027
Chassis No.:	GJ11305761
Maximum Power Output:	81.0 kW (108 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$15,299.00
Original Registration Date:	14 Nov 2008
First Registration Date:	14 Nov 2008
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$15,299.00
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	+
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	13 Nov 2023
COE Category:	E - Open Category
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$14,835.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$14,479.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$14,479.00

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 27 Dec 2018

Grab



Certificate of Insurance

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)	
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960	
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)	

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5105169592

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

Chassis Number

Chassis Number

2. Name of Policyholder

Effective Date of Insurance

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

5ME9016R

: GJ11305761

: OW SENG YIP

: 05 Nov 2018

: D4 Nov 2019

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's or Hirer's business.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (b) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (c) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation)
Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

INSURE WITH COE : YES

NCD PROTECTION : NO

TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO

EXCESS WAIVER : NO

PRIMARY DRIVER : OW

PRIMARY DRIVER : OW SENG YIP
NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A

NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A
NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : N/A

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency : S

: SONA INSURANCE AGENCIES (00000573757)

Date of Issue : 02 Nov 2018 13:59 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive

ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642. Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550 Company Reg. No.: 201113667N

GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

No.: 05888

Vehicle Insured: SHC591A

Accident Date : 20-Nov-2018 Date: 21-Nov-2018

Our Ref : 218193 (FIRST) / CHAN

PAGE: 1

OW SENG YIP 18 PARRY ROAD Singapore 547201 Not Notherstel USup & 1 Resurry After Paint

ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR FOR HONDA AIRWAVE SME9016R ______

1 pc N/s headlamp

1 pc Front bumper fascia

2 pcs Front bumper side retainer

1 pc Front bumper reinforcement

1 pc Front support panel

CM 625.80 C Bu 1,150.00 -

@ S\$ 22.50 Als 7 45.00 Lt 320.20 ? BA

R 620.00 X

2,761.00

552.20 Less 20% :

2,208.80

To rewire damaged parts and refocus headlamp beam.

To putty and spray replaced parts

To remove, cut-out damaged parts, panel beating, welding, align, refix and to renew above parts

20.00

600.00 Pool

700.00 7750

Total:

S\$ 3,528.80 =========

Singapore Dollars Three Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Eight and Cents Eighty Only

3573.92

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following: . To resurvey before/after spray painting

- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642. Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550 Company Reg. No.: 201113667N

GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

Vehicle Insured : SHC591A (FIRST) Accident Date : 20-11-2018

Date: 11-12-2018

Our Ref : 218193 / CHAN

OW SENG YIP
C/O ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD

SUPPLEMENTARY ITEM PRICE FOR HONDA AIRWAVE SME9016R

1 PC N/S HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET

017 \$56.40 LESS 20% \$11.28 \$45.12

Singapore Dollars Forty Five And Cents Twelve Only

ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642. Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550 Company Reg. No.: 201113667N

GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

No.: 05888

Vehicle Insured: SHC591A

Accident Date : 20-Nov-2018

Date: 21-Nov-2018

Our Ref: 218193 (FIRST) / CHAN

OW SENG YIP 18 PARRY ROAD Singapore 547201

PAGE: 1 Not Notherited 11 Enp & 1 Resurry After Pains

ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR FOR HONDA AIRWAVE SME9016R ________

pc N/s headlamp

1 pc Front bumper fascia
2 pcs Front bumper side retainer
1 pc Front bumper reinforcement

1 pc Front support panel

Bu 1,150.00 ALS ONLL/ @ S\$ 22.50 A/13 45.00 LT R 320.20 7 R 620.00 X

Less 20% :

2,761.00 2118.50 552.20 423.30 1694.80

2,208.80

To rewire damaged parts and refocus headlamp beam.

20.00

To putty and spray replaced parts

600.00 40d

To remove, cut-out damaged parts, panel beating, welding, align, efix and to renew above parts

700.00 7 250

Total:

S\$ 3,528.80 =========

Singapore Dollars Three Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Eight and Cents Eighty Only

P 1694.80 L 670.00 L 670.00 481.98

LEWING PLS COSTIRM



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna	itionale Des Experts En Autom	obile
MS I	FIRST CAPITAL IN	SURANCE LTD	Ref : CS/FCI1802110	05/Kqd3n2
	OBINSON ROAD 01 CITY HOUSES	INGAPORE 068877	Date: 28-12-2018 Code: FCI2	
1.		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAIR	M
	Insured Veh.	SHC 591A	Veh. Inspected	SME 9016R
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	D18008269MFSH	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	SITHARA	Assign Date	22/11/2018
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	The same of the same of
	Make & Model	HONDA AIRWAVE (A)	c.c	1496
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2008
	Chassis No.	GJ11305761	Colour	METALLIC GREY
	Odometer	93055	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Conc	litions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm
4.		Descrip	otion of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	FRONT N/S PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gene	eral Information	
	Accident Date	20/11/2018	Inspection Date	10/12/2018
	Survey held at	ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE	LTD	
		BLK 7 SIN MING INDUSTRIA #01-76 SINGAPORE 575642	L ESTATE	
5a.			Remarks	
	B)THE INSPECTION	NSISTENT TO ACCIDENT REP ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"V CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS	
5b.		Estima	te Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Day	s



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SME 9016R

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	N/S HEADLAMP	CRACKED	625.80	625.80
1	FRONT BUMPER FASCIA	BUCKLED	1,150.00	1,150.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$22.50	N/S DISTORTED	45.00	22.50
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	320.20	320.20
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	620.00	
1	N/S HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET (ADDITIONAL)	DISTORTED	56.40	56.40
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-563.48	-434.98
			2,253.92	1,739.92
	LABOUR			
	TO REWIRE DAMAGED PARTS AND REFOCUS HEADLAMP BEAM.		20.00	20.00
	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY REPLACED PARTS.	1	600.00	400.00
	TO REMOVE, CUT-OUT DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL BEATING, WELDING, ALIGN, REFIX AND TO RENEW ABOVE PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT SUPPORT PANEL.		700.00	250.00
	An American Control of the Control o		1,320.00	670.00
	GRAND TOTAL		3,573.92	2,409.92

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMI	P SUM REPAIRS	1,900.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDIT	ION)	

Report Ref No. CS/FCI18021105/Kqd3n2

MARKET VALUE: \$27,000.00 (EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: \$14,479.00=NETT VALUE: \$12,521.00

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part, Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.